FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 MRD

0 U 4 Q

08-07-1998



ER SHEET DNLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissions	100787762	d the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert J. Williams 75-150 Sheryl Avenue, Palm Desert, CA 9221		Name:Confidence Golf, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 75-150 Sheryl Ave, Ste B City: Palm Desert State: CA ZIP: 92211 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 26,	Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Application number(s) or registratio A. Trademark Application No.(s)	n number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,761,508 1,773,087
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🛂 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name: Charles H	. Thomas	
Internal Address: CISLO & T	HOMAS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Beach Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 032035 38
City: Long Beach State	e: <u>CA</u> ZIP : 90807-	(Attach duplicate copy of this pages passed by deposit account)
of the original document.	20	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Charles H. Thomas Name of Person Signing		Signature TRADEMARK Date REEL: Total number of pages comprising coast sheet: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert J. Williams, an individual, having an address of 75-150 Sheryl Avenue, Suite B, Palm Desert, California 92211, is the owner of the trademark "INFERNO" registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,773,087, registered May 25, 1993; and the trademark "TELSTAR" registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,761,508, registered March 30, 1993;

WHEREAS, Confidence Golf, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of: 75-150 Sheryl Avenue, Suite B, Palm Desert, California 92211, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and the above identified registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, Robert J. Williams represents and warrants that he has good and valid title to the aforesaid trademarks and the aforesaid trademark registrations therefor and that the same are free and clear of all liens, security interests, licenses, charges, encumbrances, equities, claims, or restrictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Robert J. Williams hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto the said Confidence Golf, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and the aforesaid registrations therefor hereinbefore identified and all renewals thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and the rights to all damages for acts of infringement of said marks which

1

may have already occurred.

RECORDED: 08/04/1998

Date: **JUW 26**, 1998

Robert J. Williams